Fax No. : Office Seal :

Email ID :

DIRECTORATE OF CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES, WEST BENGAL

PEEYUSH PANDEY
ADG & IG OF CSWB

63, N S ROAD, JESSOP BUILDING, 1ST
FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001

033-2262-5824/5825/5694

033-22625604

dgigcs.dcs-wb@gov.in

(Authorized Signatory)

Date of Submission : 02.06.2022

Printed on 06-09-22 12:32 PM Home Page 1 of 2

PSI Main 2021v1
18-Jan-22

West Bengal, DIRECTORATE OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, WEST BENGAL (All Jails), PSI-2021

Sheet Name Errors Confirm REF Errors
Home 0 0
Item 2.0 0 0
Item 3.1 0 0
Item 3.1A & B 0 0
Item 3.2 0 0 0
Item 3.3.1 0 1 0

Printed on 06-09-22 12:32 PM Home Page 2 of 2

Item 3.3.1 0 1 0
Item 3.3.2 0 0 0
Item 3.4 0 0
Item 3.5 0 0
Item 3.6 0 0
Item 3.7 0 0 0
Item 3.8 to 3.11 0 0
Item 3.12 0 0
Item 3.13 0 0
Item 3.14 to 3.17 0 0
Item 3.18 to 3.20 0 0 0
Item 4.0 0 0 0
Item 5.0 0 0
Item 6.0 0 1 0
Item 7.0 0 0
Total 0 2 0

Printed on 06-09-22 12:32 PM Home Page 2 of 2

PRISON STATISTICS PROFORMA West Bengal, DIRECTORATE OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, WEST BENGAL (All Jails), PSI-2021
No. of Errors found: 0

No. of REF errors found: 0
Item 2.0  Capacity and Population of Jails

Validation:

Male Female Trans-
gender Total Male Female Trans-

gender Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

1 10 Central Jail 8 13024 824 0 13848 12473 757 15 13245

2 20 District Jail 13 3511 307 0 3818 6352 342 0 6694

3 30 Sub Jail 30 2037 391 0 2428 4304 104 1 4409

4 40 Women Jail 1 0 314 0 314 0 280 0 280

5 50 Borstal School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 60 Open Jail 4 483 0 0 483 49 0 0 49

7 70 Special Jail 4 501 84 0 585 1039 47 6 1092

8 99 Other Jails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 100 Total 60 19556 1920 0 21476 24217 1530 22 25769

No Jail but
Capacity >

0

Population of Inmates At the end of Period (as
on 31-December-2021)Total Capacity of InmatesSl.

No. Type Number of
JailsCode

06-09-22 12:33 PM Item 2.0 Page 1

ITEM 3.0 CLASSIFICATION OF INMATES West Bengal, DIRECTORATE OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, WEST BENGAL (All Jails), PSI-2021
No. of Errors found: 0

Item 3.1  Category-wise (Data as on 31st December 2021) No. of REF errors found: 0

Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22)

1 10 Central Jail 2158 136 1 2295 10164 536 14 10714 0 0 0 0 151 85 0 236 12473 757 15 13245
2 20 District Jail 446 21 0 467 5906 319 0 6225 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6352 342 0 6694
3 30 Sub Jail 88 0 0 88 4216 104 1 4321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4304 104 1 4409
4 40 Women Jail 0 35 0 35 0 245 0 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 280
5 50 Borstal School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 60 Open Jail 49 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49
7 70 Special Jail 17 3 0 20 1022 44 6 1072 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1039 47 6 1092
8 99 Other Jails 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 100 Total 2758 195 1 2954 21308 1248 21 22577 0 0 0 0 151 87 0 238 24217 1530 22 25769

* includes detenues under COFEPOSA, NDPS, NSA, PSA, PIT, NDPS, PBMSECA, etc.

From ITEM 2.0, cols.10, 11 & 12 From ITEM 3.1, cols.15, 16 & 17

Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total
(1) (2) (8) (9) (10) (11) (1) (19) (20) (21) (22) Male Female Trans. Total
1 Central Jail 12473 757 15 13245 1 12473 757 15 13245
2 District Jail 6352 342 0 6694 2 6352 342 0 6694
3 Sub Jail 4304 104 1 4409 3 4304 104 1 4409
4 Women Jail 0 280 0 280 4 0 280 0 280
5 Borstal School 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
6 Open Jail 49 0 0 49 6 49 0 0 49
7 Special Jail 1039 47 6 1092 7 1039 47 6 1092
8 Other Jails 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
9 Total 24217 1530 22 25769 9 24217 1530 22 25769

TOTAL

(2)
Central Jail
District Jail

Other Jails

VALIDATION
TOTAL INMATES AS PER ITEM

3.1

Total

Special Jail

Sub Jail
Women Jail
Borstal School
Open Jail

TYPE TOTAL INMATES AS PER ITEM 2.0Sl.
No.

Sl.
No. TYPE

CATEGORY OF INMATES
UNDERTRIALSCONVICTS

Sl. No. TYPE

OTHERSDETENUESCode

06-09-22 12:34 PM Item 3.1 Page 1

West Bengal, DIRECTORATE OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, WEST BENGAL (All Jails), PSI-2021
Item 3.1A  Inmates suffering from Mental Illness as on 31-December-2021 No. of Errors found: 0

No. of REF errors found: 0

Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total Male Female Trans. Total
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20)

10 108 6 0 114 229 16 0 245 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 340 22 0 362

Inmates as per Item 3.1

2758 195 1 2954 21308 1248 21 22577 0 0 0 0 151 87 0 238 24217 1530 22 25769

Validation: Inmates shown in item 3.1A can not be greater than inmates of item 3.1

Item 3.1B  Number of Women Prisoners with Children as on 31st December 2021

Code

No. of
CONVIC

T
Women
Prisoner

s with
Children

No. of
Children

No. of
UNDER-
TRIAL

Women
Prisoner

s with
Children

No. of
Children

No. of
DETENU

S
Women
Prisoner

s with
Children

No. of
Children

No. of
OTHER
Women
Prisoner

s with
Children

No. of
Children

Total No.
of

Women
Prisoner

s with
Children

Total No.
of

Children

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

10 17 28 132 151 0 0 16 20 165 199